(3) Statistics for The Ritz-Carlton are for January through February
   (4) Includes the Marriott Hotels & Resorts, Renaissance Hotels & Resorts
   and The Ritz-Carlton brands.

   (5) Includes the Residence Inn, Courtyard, Fairfield Inn, TownePlace
   Suites and SpringHill Suites brands.
   (6) Includes the Marriott Hotels & Resorts, Renaissance Hotels & Resorts,
   The Ritz-Carlton, Residence Inn, Courtyard, Fairfield Inn, TownePlace
   Suites, and SpringHill Suites brands.

   MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
   TIMESHARE SEGMENT
   ($ in millions)

   Adjustments
   -----------

   As Reported   As Adjusted
   12 Weeks Ended   Restructuring   12 Weeks Ended
   March 27,   Costs & Other   March 27,
   2009   Charges   2009
   ----------------   ----------   -------   ----------
   Segment Revenues
   ----------------
   Segment revenues   $277   $17   $294
   ====   ===   ====

   ---------------
   Segment Results
   ---------------
   Base fees revenue   $10   $-   $10
   Timeshare sales and
   services, net   (11)   16   5
   Restructuring costs   (1)   1   -
   Joint venture
   equity (losses) /
   earnings   (1)   1   -
   Noncontrolling
   interest   3   -   3
   General,
   administrative and
   other expense   (17)   -   (17)
   ---   ---   ---
   Segment results   $(17)   $18   $1
   ====   ====   ====

   --------------------------
   Sales and Services Revenue
   --------------------------
   Development   $121   $4   $125
   Services   70   -   70
   Financing   13   13   26
   Other revenue   5   -   5
   ---   ---   ---
   Sales and services
   revenue   $209   $17   $226
   ====   ====   ====

   --------------
   Contract Sales
   --------------
   Company:
   Timeshare   $138   $-   $138
   Fractional   10   -   10
   Residential   (5)   4   (1)
   ---   ---   ---
   Total company   143   4   147
   Joint ventures:
   Timeshare   -   -   -
   Fractional   13   (3)   10
   Residential   (27)   27   -
   ---   ---   ---
   Total joint
   ventures   (14)   24   10
   ---   ---   ---
   Total contract
   sales, including
   joint ventures   $129   $28   $157
   ====   ====   ====

   ---------------------------
   (Loss) / Gain on Notes Sold
   ---------------------------
   (Loss) / gain on
   notes sold   $(1)   $-   $(1)
   ===   ===   ===

   Percent Better /
   As Reported   (Worse) Adjusted
   12 Weeks Ended   2009 vs. 2008
   March 21, 2008   As Reported